

SR1299 LRB103 43264 MST 76548 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

20

2	WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened
3	to learn of the death of John Frederick Anderson of Frankfort,
4	who passed away on November 2, 2024; and
5	WHEREAS, John Anderson was born on February 24, 1947; and
6	WHEREAS, John Anderson was always willing to help anyone,
7	anytime; he was a generous and kind person and made this world
8	a better place; and
9	WHEREAS, John Anderson loved his family; they always came
10	first, and he cherished spending time with them; and
11	WHEREAS, John Anderson was the beloved husband of 57 years
12	of Sharon Anderson; the loving father of John (Lora) Anderson,
13	Kevin (Lisa) Anderson, and Julie (Scott) Lake; the proud
14	grandfather of Josh Lake, Jack Anderson, Ethan Anderson,
15	Dillon Anderson, Zach Lake, Marlo Etzcorn, and Audrey Etzcorn;
16	and the friend of many; therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD GENERAL
18	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
19	John Frederick Anderson and extend our sincere condolences to

his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it

- 1 further
- 2 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 3 presented to the family of John Anderson as an expression of
- 4 our deepest sympathy.